TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		108/11/2010	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Protection Service, LP	
Street Address:	1551 N. Tustin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 650	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78567679	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE
Serial Number:	78567645	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3134967562

Email: spano@millercanfield.com

Kristen I. Spano Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125055/741

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen I. Spano

REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Kristen I. Spano/
Date:	08/12/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Univ. Protect LP#page1.tif source=Univ. Protect LP#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0736

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of Gillian, 2010 by Comerica Bank ("Bank") in favor of Universal Protection Service, LP, a California limited partnership, formerly known as Universal Security Solutions ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business at 1551 N. Tustin Avenue, Suite 650, Santa Ana, California 92705.

Grantor has collaterally assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A ("Trademarks") to Bank under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2010 at Reel 004125, Frame 0696.

Pursuant to the terms of Bank's letter to Grantor, Universal Services of America, LP, a California limited partnership, Universal Protection Security Systems, LP, a California limited partnership and Universal Building Maintenance, LLC, a California limited liability company, dated 7/30 , 2010, Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Trademarks.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Kurt W. Mair

Vice President

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

<u>Serial Number</u>	Description	
78567679	U UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	
78567645	UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE	

2

RECORDED: 08/12/2010